12-21-2006



4
#
4

OMB Coection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3	
103352 103352	37.0 /
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Harris N.A Heller Financial	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Hollinee, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name [X] Other Release of Security	Internal Address: Street Address: 3880 RFD Salem Lake IV City: Long Grove State: TL Country: USA Zip: 100047
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1,017,164 (1,010,1469 (1,014 (1,010,1469 (1,014 (1,
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 1575 Huntagton Pork D	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 400 - Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
city: Columbus	8. Payment Information:
State: 014 zip: 43235	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 614 - 480 - 6833 Fax Number: 877 - 666 - 2744 Email Address: 6	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: lun Placena. Signature	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/20/2006

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

15.18.06

40.00 OP 225.00 OP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0177

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS (the "Release") is made as of the day of 2006 (the "Execution Date") by Harris N.A. (successor-by-merger to Harris Trust and Savings Bank) ("Releaser"), in favor of Hollinee, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, as successor to Hollinee Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Releasee").

RECITAL

Pursuant to a Security Agreement dated September 13, 1995 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 18, 1995, Releaser is the grantee of a certain security interest and mortgage in certain trademarks as listed in Appendix A (the "Trademarks"), which was granted to Releaser by Releasee. Releasee has paid and performed in full its obligations to Releaser and terminated all further obligations of Releaser to extend credit to Releasee. Releaser desires by execution of this Release to grant to Releasee a termination and release of all of its security interests in and its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

RELEASE

Releaser hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and mortgage on all of the Trademarks, and Releaser further assigns and transfers to Releasee, without recourse, Releaser's entire rights, title, and interest in and to all of the Trademarks, which were pledged in the Security Agreement, effective as of the date set forth above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been duly executed by Releaser as of the date first written above.

Harris N.A. (successor-by-merger to Harris

Trust app Savings Bank)

Title: GEOFFREY MCCO

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

MW\1338313KAL:SW 08/02/06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0178

APPENDIX A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
NICOFIBERS	72/454,713	989,418	07/30/1974
CONSURMAT	72/454,714	989,419	07/30/1974
SURMAT	72/454,715	995,110	10/08/1974
LAYER-PAK	73/023,730	1,010,469	05/13/1975
CONFORMAT	72/461,519	1,077,164	11/08/1977

2

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS (the "Release") is made as of the day of August, 2006 (the "Execution Date") by Heller Financial, Inc. ("Releaser"), in favor of Hollinee, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Releasee").

RECITAL

Pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated May 14, 1997 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 1997, Releaser is the grantee of a certain security interest and mortgage in certain trademarks as listed in Appendix A (the "Trademarks"), which was granted to Releaser by Releasee. Releasee has paid and performed in full its obligations to Releaser and terminated all further obligations of Releaser to extend credit to Releasee. Release desires by execution of this Release to grant to Releasee a termination and release of all of its security interests in and its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

RELEASE

Releaser hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and mortgage on all of the Trademarks, and Releaser further assigns and transfers to Releasee, without recourse, Releaser's entire rights, title, and interest in and to all of the Trademarks, which were pledged in the Security Agreement, effective as of the date set forth above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been duly executed by Releaser as of the date first written above.

Heller Financial, Inc.

BY:`

Name:

PAUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

MW\1338309KAL:SW 08/02/06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0180

APPENDIX A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
NICOFIBERS	72/454,713	989,418	07/30/1974
CONSURMAT	72/454,714	989,419	07/30/1974
SURMAT	72/454,715	995,110	10/08/1974
LAYER-PAK	73/023,730	1,010,469	05/13/1975
CONFORMAT	72/461,519	1,077,164	11/08/1977

MW\1338309KAL:SW 08/02/06

RECORDED: 12/18/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0181